CSM_MY-GS_DS_E_2_1
1
Miniature Power Relays
MY-GS
Mechanical Indicators Added as a
Standard Feature to Our Best-
selling MY General-purpose
Relays

• Mechanical indicators are a standard feature on all models so that you can easily check the contact status.
• The color of the LED shows whether the coil voltage is AC or DC.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
2: 2 poles
4: 4 poles
2. LED Operation Indicator
Blank: Built-in mechanical indicators
N: LED operation indicator and built-in mechanical indicators
3. Coil Surge Absorption
Blank: Standard models
D2: Models with built-in diodes
CR: Models with built-in CR circuits
4. Operating Coil Voltage
Display Example: DC24
Refer to the Common Relay Precautions.
Contacts ON (coil energized) Contacts OFF (coil de-energized)
Relay with AC Coil (LED: Red) Relay with AC Coil (LED: Red) Relay with DC Coil (LED: Green)
Mechanical indicators
(one on left and one on right)
LED operation indicator
Relay with AC coil: Red
Relay with DC coil: Green
MY   -    -GS  DC24
1 2 3 4
MY-GS
2
Ordering Information
List of Models
Accessories (Order Separately)
Connection Sockets and Hold-down Clips
Category Contact
configuration Model Rated voltage (V)
Standard models
DPDT MY2-GS
12 VAC, 24 VAC, 48 VAC, 100/110 VAC, 110/120 VAC, 200/220 VAC, 220/240 VAC
6 VDC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC, 100/110 VDC
4PDT MY4-GS
12 VAC, 24 VAC, 48 VAC, 100/110 VAC, 110/120 VAC, 200/220 VAC, 220/240 VAC
6 VDC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC, 100/110 VDC
Models with built-in
operation indicators
DPDT MY2N-GS
12 VAC, 24 VAC, 48 VAC, 100/110 VAC, 110/120 VAC, 200/220 VAC, 220/240 VAC
6 VDC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC, 100/110 VDC, 220 VDC
4PDT MY4N-GS
12 VAC, 24 VAC, 48 VAC, 100/110 VAC, 110/120 VAC, 200/220 VAC, 220/240 VAC
6 VDC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC, 100/110 VDC, 220 VDC
Models with built-in
diodes and
operation indicators
DPDT MY2N-D2-GS
12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC, 100/110 VDC, 220 VDC
4PDT MY4N-D2-GS
Models with built-in
CR circuits and
operation indicators
DPDT MY2N-CR-GS
100/110 VAC, 110/120 VAC, 200/220 VAC, 220/240 VAC
4PDT MY4N-CR-GS
Front-mounting Sockets Back-mounting Sockets
Mounting DIN Track or screw mounting PCB mounting
Wiring Screw connections Push-In Plus terminal blocks Soldered connections
MY2-GS
MY2N-GS
MY4-GS
MY4N-GS
Hold-down Clips PYC-A1 Socket combination PYC-P
PYF08A-E PYF08A-N PYF-08-PU PY08-02
PYF14A-E PYF14A-N PYF-14-PU PY14-02
3
MY-GS